ශී ලංකා පුජාතාන්තික සමාජවාදී ජනරජයේ ගැසට් පතුය අති විශෝ The Gazette of the Democratic Socialist Republic of Sri Lanka

EXTRAORDINARY

අංක 1988/24 - 2016 ඔක්තෝබර් මස 13 වැනි බුහස්පතින්දා - 2016.10.13 No. 1988/24 - THURSDAY, OCTOBER 13, 2016

(Published by Authority)

PART IV (A) - PROVINCIAL COUNCILS

Appointments & C., by the Governors

WESTERN PROVINCE PROVINCIAL COUNCIL

Appointments which made by the Hon. Governor of Western Province

I, K. C. Logeswaran Governor of the Western Province do hereby notify that as per the powers vested to me, I made the following appointments under the Section 32(1) of the Provincial Council Act, No. 42 of 1987 of the Democratic Socialist Republic of Sri Lanka.

Serial No.	Name/Services/Class/Grade	Date effect from/Date of Appointment/ Ministry
01	Mr. M. A. B. Daya Senarth S. L. A. S. Special Grade	Appointed as the Secretary of Finance and Planning, Engineering Services, Law and Order, Provincial Administration of the Western Province that comes under the subject area assigned to the Hon. Chief Minister of the Western Province with effect from 29.09.2016.
02	Mr. M. A. B. Daya Senarth S. L. A. S. Special Grade	As the Secretary to the board of Ministers Western Province with effect from 29.09.2016
03	Mrs. M. K. K. R. Abaydeera S. L. A. S. Special Grade	As the Secretary to the Ministry of Road, Cooperative Development and Trade, Housing and Construction, Estate Infrastructure Facilities, Industry and Rural Development of the Western Province with effect from 06.10.2016.
04	Dr. A. L. Fareed, S. L. M. S.	As the Director of Health Services (<i>Acting.</i>) Western Province with effect from 01.08.2016

K. C. LOGESWARAN, Governor, Western Province.

Secretariat of the Governor, Western Province, 5th Floor, Rotunda Building, No. 109, Galle Road, Colombo 03, 13th October, 2016.



10-1735